

Robeco Capital Growth Funds

Société d'Investissement à Capital Variable Registered office: 11/13 Boulevard de la Foire, L-1528 Luxemburg RCS Luxembourg B 58 959

To the Shareholders of Robeco Capital Growth Funds ("the Company")
Luxembourg, 22 June 2018
Re: duration/inflation hedged share classes of Robeco Capital Growth Funds
Dear Shareholder,
Please find attached a letter to the shareholders of the Company dated 22 June 2018 with respect to duration/inflation hedged share classes.
If you are not the beneficial owner of the shares in the Company, please note that you are required to inform the beneficial owner of the contents of the afore mentioned letter.
Thank you very much for your cooperation.
Yours sincerely, Robeco Capital Growth Funds

The Board of Directors